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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

see Miss Baily Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 18 Monday Rain Left for Germantown. Parcell from in morning. Taught night 

school. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 19 Tuesday Rain Rained all day. One session. Red [Read] in afternoon. Night 

school. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 20 Wednesday Fair Red [Read] all day. Ran poorly. School at night. Bert & Charlie 

out here. Heard from Blanche. Retired 11.15 P.M. 
1892 January 21 Thursday Fair Red [Read] all day. Ans. Idell’s letter. Very tired. School at night. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 22 Friday [Nothing recorded] Went in home. Went to Joe Hill’s funeral. Very large. Swept as 

usual. Rehersal in eve. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 January 23 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Went to see Old Homestead with “Kid” Campton. 

Very nice. Retired 12 P.M. 
1892 January 24 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Girls, Dave & Wm. Holden here in afternoon. B. 

Baxter here in evening. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 January 25 Monday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Boys here. Joe, Rainey & Robt. Baxter came out 

here with me. A fine time. Night school. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 26 Tuesday Fair Red [Read] in morning. School at night. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 27 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] School day and taught in night. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 28 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Taught school at night. Rannie came in for the concert at St. 

Thomas. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 29 Friday [Nothing recorded] Came in at 8 o’clock. Busy all morning and afternoon. Julia 

Capp’s here in evening. Rehersal in eve. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 January 30 Saturday Rain Busy all morning. Sewing on a king tie for Florence Warwick. 

Dave here in evening. Retired 12.30 P.M. 
1892 January 31 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Out all day. Ann’s and Capp’s in afternoon. Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 February 1 Monday [Nothing recorded] Busy all morning. Left for Germantown in afternoon 5.20 train. 

School at night. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 February 2 Tuesday Fair Answered Cill’s letter. School at night. Red [Read] all day. 

Retired 10 P.M. 


